therapeutic use referred by the population to other ethnobotanical and ethnopharmacological 

studies, the use of species potentially toxic, endangered vegetables, among others. 

The study was approved by the Research Ethics Committee of the Federal University 

of Maranhão, with opinion n° 1.999.641. 

3. Results and discussion 

227 (two hundred and twenty-seven) individuals were interviewed and the prevalence 

of 89.43% of the use of plants for medicinal purposes was found, with 35.68% of the use of 

plants for weight loss (Table 1). 

The prevalence of the use of medicinal plants corroborates with national and

[...]

increase the practice of self-medication, including the indiscriminate use of natural products 

without certification of efficacy and safety (68, 69). 

Regarding income, most respondents (48.15%) said they receive monthly between R$ 

1,996.00 (one thousand nine hundred and ninety-six reais) and R$ 3,992.00 (three thousand 

nine hundred and ninety-two reais) (Table 1). Initially, the higher number of low-income 

interviewees may be attributed to the fact that data collection was performed in public health 

services in São Luís, predominantly used by the population with the lowest economic power